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2011 World Human Rights Cities Forum (WHRCF)  
 

Gwangju, Korea / 16-17 May 2011  
 

 Session 1 : Experiences of human rights cities 
14:00-14:00 

Session 2: Thematic Panel 
14:20-18:00 

 Panel A:  
Human Rights Cities 

Panel B:  
Human Rights Cities 

Panel C:  
Civic Participation 

Panel D:  
Human Rights Education 

Moderator Dr Sang-jin HAN, Korea/China Dr. Chin-sung CHUNG,  Korea  Mr Jung-Kang LEE, Gwangju Korea Mr GO Euntae, Amnesty, Korea 

Rapporteur To be confirmed  To be confirmed  To be confirmed  To be confirmed  

 

Presenters 
1. Ms. Maimunah MOHD SHARIF, 

Penang, Malaysia  
2. Ms. Sun-Lu FAN, Kaohsiung  
3. Mr Steve LEEPER, , Hiroshima  
4. Mr Gustavo VELASQUEZ, 

Washington D.C. USA 
5. Mr Juan Jose Garcia OCHOA, 

Mexico City,  
6. Mr Robert KESTEN, New York, USA 
7. Mr Loreto BABAYA, Philippines 

 
 

Discussants  

 Presenters 
1. Mr Prapat POOCHAREON, 

Lamphun , Thailand 
2. Mr Toshihiro HAGA, Sakai, Japan   
3. Dr Ken NEUBECK, Eugene, USA 
4. Ms Patricia GATLING, New York, 

USA 
5. Mr Osamu SHIRAISHI, -Osaka, 

Japan 
6. Ms Anne BITNER,  Nantes, 

France 
7. Mr Samuel T GUMARIN, 

Philippines 
 

Panelists  
1. Ms Indriaswati Dyah 

SAPTANINGRUM, ELSAM, 
Indonesia  

2. Dr Charlie CLEMENTS, Harvard 
University, USA 

3. Mr Kai-Shing WONG, Hong 
Kong-SAR,  China 

4. Dr Per SEVASTIK,  Sweden  
5. Mr Young-nam KIM, Gwangju,  

Korea  
6. Mr Laegoon PARK, Korea 

Panelists  
 
1. Mr Kazunari FUJII,  Geneva   
2. Mr Robert KESTEN,  

New York,  
Dr Guimei BAI, Beijing, China 

3. Dr Wen-Ying HSU, Kaohsiung 
4. Mr LEE Seunghwan, APCEIU, 

Korea 
5. Mr Jae-Hwang KIM, Gwangju, 

Korea 



 ２ 

1. Mr Homayoun ALIZADEH, BKK,  
2. Mr Woogun EUN Gwangju, Korea  
3. Mr KIM Won, Architect, Korea  

Discussants  
8. Dr Hyunsoo KANG, Korea  
9. Mr Young-sun KIM, Gwangju,  

 

Participants  
1. Dr. PARK Kyung-seo, Korea  
2. Dr. Werner VÄTH, Berlin  
3. Mr. Per SEVASTIK 
4. Mr. Rafendi DJAMIN 
5. Mr. Widya Rahmanto 
6. Mr. Kai-Shing WONG 
7. Ms. Indriaswati SAPTAINGRUM 
8. Dr Wen-Ying Hsu 
 

Participants  
1. Mr. Chatkul Chuensuwankul        
2. Dr. Sangjin HAN  
3. Dr. Guimei BAI   
4. Mr. Per SEVASTIK 
5. Dr. Charlie CLEMENTS 
6. Mrs. Patahiyah ISMAIL 
7. Mr. Noriyuki YAGI  
8. Mr. Kazunari FUJII 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Participants  
1. MR. Prapat Poochareon         
2. Mr. Chatkul Chuensuwankul        
3. Mr. Rafendi DJAMIN 
4. Mr. Widya Rahmanto 
5. Ms. Anne BITNER 
6. Ms. Patricia GATLING  
7. Mrs. Maimunah M.SHARIF 
8. Mr. Toshihiro HAGA  
9. Mr. Noriyuki YAGI  
10. Mr. Juan Jose Garcia OCHOA 
11. Ms. Sun-Lu FAN 
 

Participants  
1. Dr. Kenneth NEUBECK 
2. Dr. Sangjin HAN  
3. Dr. Werner VÄTH 
4. Mr. Homayoun ALIZADE  
5. Mrs. Patahiyah ISMAIL 
6. Mr. Steven LEEPER 
7. Mr. Osamu SHIRAISHI  
8. Mr Loreto BABAYA 
9. Mr Samuel T GUMARIN 
10. Mr. Gustavo VELASQUEZ 
  

 
 


